

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30389/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2019 in SA No. 84/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VELANI ANIL KUMAR BACHUBHAI (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIR SWATIBEN PANKAJ KUMAR VELANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAH JAYANTILAL CHIMANLAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196522/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Velani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The question as to whether the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act Act is applicable to Cooperative Banks or not is pending consideration before a Bench of Five Hon'ble Judges.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER