

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14272/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2019 in SA No. 84/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE RANUJ NAGRIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAH JAYANTILAL CHIMANLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87413/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87414/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aarti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioners in support of his arguments relied upon a judgment of this Court in the case of *Pandurang Ganpati Chaugule vs. Vishwasrao Patil Murgud Sahakari Bank Limited* reported in (2020) 9 SCC 215.

Pending further orders, the operation of the impugned order dated 20.08.2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Gujarat at Ahmadabad in R/Second Appeal No. 84/2016 shall remain stayed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)