

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13046/2021

THE RANUJ NAGRIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAH JAYANTILAL CHIMANLAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87413/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.87414/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Harsh Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Atul Bhojane, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Mohod, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Ramgopal Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj P. Vellani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 to
file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed a letter stating therein
that LR. of respondent no. 3 is already a party as respondent no. 2
in the instant matter. Letter may be placed before Hon'ble Judge-
in-Chambers, for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar