

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 145261/2022, 4559/2023, 4564/2023, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30389/2019

VELANI ANIL KUMAR BACHUBHAI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIR
SWATIBEN PANKAJ KUMAR VELANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAH JAYANTILAL CHIMANLAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 145261/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 4559/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 4564/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Velani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Atul Bhojane, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Usman Siddiqui, Adv.
Mrs. Aisha Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Sakeena Quidwai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4, to file
counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar