

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13046/2021

THE RANUJ NAGRIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAH JAYANTILAL CHIMANLAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Mr. Narayan Laxman Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Rao, Adv.
Mr. Saudagar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Atul Bhujane, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Kamal, Adv.

Mr. P.B.Velani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 14.9.2023 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

MG