

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.30389/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2019 in SA No. 84/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VELANI ANIL KUMAR BACHUBHAI (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIR SWATIBEN
PANKAJ KUMAR VELANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAH JAYANTILAL CHIMANLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 145261/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 4559/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN., IA No. 4564/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 196522/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.B.velani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Upadhyay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Som, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Atul Bhojane, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ramu Vutukuri, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Krishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Ram Kishore Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 02.04.2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)